503024115 10/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3070715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MART KELDER	08/06/2007
AHTI HEINLA	08/06/2007
KARLHEINZ WURM	08/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14450025	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5097557241

Email: amanda@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondent Name: AMANDA LYBEER

Address Line 1: 601 W MAIN Address Line 2: 13TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335134.08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LANCE R. SADLER 38,605
SIGNATURE:	/Lance R. Sadler/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=33513408ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=33513408ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=33513408ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033975 FRAME: 0122** 503024115

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Mart Kelder, Ahti Heinla and Karlheinz Wurm, have invented a certain improvement in User Interface described in an application for Patent,

the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR § 1.53(b)) and design filings only);

is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;

the specification of which is United States Application No. 11/799,453, filed May 1, 2007;

the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [], filed [], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. []];

which was patented under United States Patent No. [].

WHEREAS, Skype Limited (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, and having a usual place of business at Arthur Cox Building, Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, Ireland desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; I hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

		1/		i e		•
Inventor		Mart Kelder		Date_	06.0	B2007
Address	Kotka 22-14					
	Tallinn, Estg	nia				
Witness Signature_	_ M	•		٠.		
Print Witness Nam	eMARILY!	VRWEYO	MAMU		7.7	
Address <u>F(at</u> <u>Lond</u>	7, 3 Dre on Sw19	adnought 27A	close,	colliers	wood,	
Witness Signature_ Print Witness Name	SEEMA	SHARMA	Serve	ishamo		
Address <u>20</u>	MILTON	rd, long	non, su	V 19 2 H	<u> </u>	

Inventor HPila Date 6	-Aug-2007
Address Juhkentali 8-5	
Tallinn 10132, Estonia	
Witness Signature	***************************************
Print Witness Name MARILYN RWEYCOMMYNU	
Address Flot 7, 3 Dranchonant close, Colliers 4	
London Sura 270	<u> </u>
Witness Signature Comalhamo	***************************************
Print Witness Name SEEMA SHARMA	
Address 20 WILTON RD IMDON SNI92HB	
	-
InventorDateO_(-	-08-2007
Karlheinz Wurm	· ,
Address Asula 4/18	
Tallinn A 1312, Estonia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness Signature	
Print Witness Name MARIUN DWEYEMAMY	
Address Flot 7, 3 Dradnought Close, Colliers London Swig 27A	Wood,
Vitness Signature Comanna	
rint Witness Name SETMA SHARMA	
ddress 20 WILTON RD, LONDON, SW192HT	3
0780_1	